Appendix 2
West Suffolk

Council

Section 65 Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976

Hackney Carriage Tariffs

From 18 February 2019
Tariff 1 — Between the hours of 06:00 and midnight

If distance does not exceed 1 mile (1760 yards)

For each 195 yards (178.308 metres) or part thereof or 47 seconds or a combination

of time and distance

The first mile will cost £3.80 and each subsequent mile £1.80 (approximately)

Tariff 2 — Between the hours of midnight and 06:00, on public/bank holidays
AND 18:00 to midnight on Christmas Eve and New Year’'s Eve

If distance does not exceed 1 mile (1760 yards) £5.60
For each 195 yards (178.308 metres) or part thereof or 47 seconds or a combination
of time and distance £0.30

The first mile will cost £5.60 and each subsequent mile £2.70 (approximately)
Tariff 3 — From midnight Christmas Eve to midnight Boxing Day and mi
New Year’'s Eve to midnight New Year’'s Day

If the distance does not exceed 1 mile (1760 yards) £7.60
For each 195 vards (178.308 metres) or part thereof or 47 seconds or a combination
of time and distance £0.40

The first mile will cost £7.60 and each subsequent mile £3.60 (approximately)
The Following tariffs apply when vehicles are carrying 5 or more passengers

Tariff 4 — Between the hours of 06:00 and midnight

If distance does not exceed 1 mile (1760 yards)

For each 195 yards (178.308 metres) or part thereof or 47 seconds or a combination

of time and distance

The first mile will cost £5.55 and each subsequent mile £2.70 (approximatel

Tariff 5 - Between the hours of midnight and 06:00 or on a public/bank holiday
AND from 18:00 to midnight on Christmas Eve and New Year's Eve

If the distance does not exceed 1 mile (1760 yards) £7.55
For each 195 vards (178.308 metres) or part thereof or 47 seconds or a combination
of time and distance £0.40

The first mile will cost £7.55 and each subsequent mile £3.60 (approximatel
Tariff 6 — From midnight Christmas Eve to midnight Boxing Day and mid
New Year’'s Eve to midnight New Year's Day
If the distance does not exceed 1 mile (1760 yards)
For each 195 yards (178.308 metres) or part thereof or 47 seconds or a combination
of time and distance. £0.55
The first mile will cost £11.35 and each subsequent mile £4.96 (approximately)
Additional Charges

If the vehicle is left unfit to continue to work £100.

The equivalent amount of any congestion or toll charge incurred ; As charged
No charge or refusal for assistance dogs
All meters must be calendar controlled. The above table of fares is inclusive of VAT




SOUTH CAMBRIDGESHIRE
DISTRICT COUNCIL 2 o P
HACKNEY CARRIAGE FARES W) || i

Maximum Rates of Charges from 18 April 2022

Fares are calculated on a combination of distance or time of parts thereof. The meter
must only be switched on when you enter the vehicle. Please be aware that all journeys

(or flags/hails) in Hackney Carriages within the South Cambridgeshire boundary must be
charged on the meter, this is the maximum fare.

Tariff 1: Between 0700 — 1900 hours ] £3.30
(Including initial distance of 92 metres or part thereof)
Tariff 2: Between 1900 — 0700 hours and on Sundays and Bank Holidays £4.40

(Including initial distance of 92 metres or part thereof)
Tariff 3: 1900 Christmas Eve — 0700 Boxing Day

1900 New Years Eve — 0700 New Year's Day £5.40
(Including initial distance of 92 metres or part thereof)

For each subsequent 175 yards/160 metres or part thereof £0.20p

HIRING CHARGES - WAITING TIME AS INDICATED BELOW - will be charged when the
vehicle is motionless or when it is travelling below the changeover speed of 16.79 km/p/h

For each period or part thereof 36 seconds £0.20p
EXTRA CHARGES

1. For each journey with 5 or more passengers £3.50

2. Bicycles not able to be put in the luggage compartment of the vehicle £1.50

3. Vehicle unfit to continue working £100.00

4. Fuel Surcharge; (only applicable if the national retail price of diesel, as £0.40

published by the Department for Business, Energy & Industrial Strategy has
exceeded 179.9 p per litre since 1 April 2022

Exclusions: The Taxicard scheme

Any fares calculated in accordance with the Table of Fares may be subject to any concession
scheme approved by the council provided the driver of this vehicle is a participant in such a
scheme and the passenger has provided any necessary proof of entitlement to the benefit of
such a scheme to the satisfaction of the driver.
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City of Peterborough
HACKNEY CARRIAGE FARES
(INCLUSIVE OF VAT)

FOR DISTANCE AND TIME

AT ALL TIMES
BOTH DAY AND NIGHT

FOR THE FIRST MILE OR PART THEREOF £3.30P

FOR EACH SUBSEQUENT MILE £1.70p

- XMAS AND NEW YEAR

1800Hrs DEC24th TO 0600Hrs DEC 27th AND 1800Hrs DEC 315t to 0600 HRS JAN 2nd

FOR THE FIRST MILE OR PART THEREOF £4.00P
FOR EACH SUBSEQUENT MILE £2.00p
- WAITING TIME
AT ALL TIMES
BOTH DAY AND NIGHT £12.00 PER HOUR
A FEE OF £25 IS PAYABLE FOR PERSONS SOILING THIS VEHICLE. THIS VEHICLE LICENCE
COMPLAINTS NOMEER [S:=

THE PASSENGER SHOULD CONTACT THE LICENSING OFFICER,
PETERBOROUGH CITY COUNCIL, (TEL: 01733 747474) ON ANY MATTER
CONCERNING THE FARE OR ANY OTHER ASPECT OF THE JOURNEY AFTER
HAVING FIRST OBTAINED A RECEIPT FROM THE DRIVER STATING NAME AND
BADGE NUMBER.

HACKNEY
CARRIAGE




Fenland

CAMBRIDGESHIRE "

Fenland District Council

TABLE OF FARES
FARES FOR DISTANCE
(Inclusive of VAT)
For vehicles carrying no more than
8 Passengers

Fenland District Council resolved on 12th May 2022 for the following

table below of maximum fares to come into force.

Tariff 1: Between 07:00 - 23:00

Mon - Sat inclusive

If the distance does not exceed 1609m (one mile) for the whole distance £4.00
If o distance exceeds 1609m (one mile), first 1609m (one mile) £4.00
For each subsequent 146.2m (1/11 mile) or part thereof £0.20
Yariff 2: Between 23:00 - 07:00

Mon - Sat inclusive and all day Sundays ‘

If the distance does not exceed 1609m (one mile) for the whole distance £6.00
if o distance exceeds 1609m {one mile), first 1609m {one mile) £6.00
For each subsequent 146.2m {1/11 mile) or part thereof £0.30
Tariff 3: For Public Bank Holidays induding Christmas,

New Year Period and fo come info force from 18:00hrs for

Chrisimas Eve and New Year's Eve

If the distance does not exceed 1609m (one mile) for the whole distance £8.00
i a distance exceeds 1609m (one mile), first 1609m (one mile) £8.00
For each subsequent 146.2m (1/11 mile) or part thereot £0.40
Waiting Time

For each period of 114.2 seconds or part thereot £0.40
Extra Charges

For each person carried in excess of four {two children under 16 years old shall £0.50
count as one person and children under the age of 3 years shall not be counted) (M:f"ézd‘go’)ge
Exira Charges: Not calculated by taximeter

For persons soiling the carriage resulfing in cleaning of vehicle, £80.00
the maximum sum of




Taxi Fares

Fares for distance (inclusive of VAT)
Maximum fares (As of 23 August 2019)

Tarti 1
If the distance does not exceed 110 yards

For each subsequent 200 yards or completed part thereof

If the distance does not exceed 110 yards

For each subsequent 200 yards or completed part thereof

19:00 Christmas Eve through to 07:00 hrs Boxing Day and 19:00 hrs New Year's Eve to 07:00
New Year's Day if the distance does not exceed 110 yards

For each subsequent 200 yards or completed part thereof

Will be charged when the vehicle is motionless or when travelling below the changeover speed
of 16.79 km/ph - For each period or part thereof 40 seconds

For each journey with 5 or more passengers

If the vehicle is left unfit to continue working (soiling charge)

(5

2.90

0.20

3.90

0.20

4.90

0.20

0.40

3.00

80.00



